

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL ENGINEERING DIVISION NO. III; SUNDARBAN DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Bidhannagar Poura Bhavan, 5th Floor, FD-415/A, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700106.

Memo. No. 1996/CED-III/ET-04/2020-21

Dated:28.01.2021

CORRIGENDUM

1st corrigendum to the Electronic Notice Inviting Tender No-WBSDB/EE/CED-III/NIT-04(e)/2020-21 of Executive Engineer ,Civil Engineering Division No.-III, Sundarban Development Board. Circulated vide Memo No. 1962/CED-III/ET-04/2020-21, dated: 19.01.2021, Tender ID:-2021_SAD_317793_1 to 7. Corrigendum under reference above is hereby issued as per following details –

SI. No.	Description	Please Read			Instead of	
1	General Terms & Conditions for e- tenders SI No:3	In general, any tenderers/bidders can submit maximum 2 (two) nos for PARAY SAMADHAN PROGRAMME works of the tender published in the e-NIT depending on his/her previous work credential and financial capability, details of which have been stated later.				In general, any tenderers/bidders can submit for PARAY SAMADHAN PROGRAMME works of the tender published in the e-NIT depending on his/her previous work credential and financial capability, details of which have been stated later.
2	FORM-4 DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER	Electronic Tender No of WBSDB/ EE/CED-III/NIT of 2020-21 (SI. No.) vide circulated Memo No /WBSDB, dated - / /2021 of Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division NoIII, Sundarban Development Board, Government of West Bengal.				Electronic Tender No of EE/PD of 2018-19 (Sl. No) vide circulated Memo No/PD, dated - / /2018 of Executive Engineer, Purulia Division, PHE Dte., Government of West Bengal.
3	Additional Terms & Conditions	SI.No:32)The contractor will have to maintain qualified technical employees and/or Apprentices at site as per requirement given below. A list of personnel working under him along with their qualification should be submitted along with the bid				
		SI	Designati on	Qualificati on	Min. No to be depl oye d at site	NIL
		1	Engineer	Graduate Civil Engineer	01 No	
		2	Site supervisor	Diploma Civil Engineer	01 No	

3 Additional Terms & SI.No:33)No Payment to the bidder will Conditions be given in due course, if the bidder failed submit 'Work Plan' to complete the project in due time as per Work Order within 7(Seven) days from the issue of the same. SI.No:34) Work Order will be sent to the L1 Bidders' mail box. Hence submission mail ID in Form No. 1 is mandatory. Otherwise bid may be rejected NIL Sl.No:35) Relevant tests of Concrete road may be done through no-destructive and /or Semi Destructive test either during construction or after the construction even before and / or after release of Final Security Deposit. In case of mismatch of the quality between the tendered specification and the result achieved. appropriate action as per existing rule permits, will be imposed against the executing agency. No additional charges/

All other terms and conditions will be remained unchanged.

This will be treated as a part of tender documents also.

Executive Engineer Civil Engineering Division-III Sundarban Development Board

Dated:28.01.2021

Memo. No. 1996/CED-III/ET-03/2020-21 Copy forwarded for information:

1. The Joint Secretary, Sundarban Affairs Department, Mayukh, Gr. Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Department website: www.sundarbanaffairs.in (sent to the e_mail: sundarbanaffairs@gmail.com

2. The Member Secretary & Project Director, Sundarban Development Board.

3. The Chief Engineer, Sundarban Development Board.

- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Sundarban Development Project Circle. Sundarban Development Board.
- 5. The A & G, 3rd MSO Building, 5th Floor, CGO Complex, DF Block, Salt Lake, kol-700064.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, CED I/CED-II/CED-IV Sundarban Development Board.

Payment is to borne/ claim.

- 7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Nazat Sub-Division / Minakhan Sub-Division.
- 8. Sr. Divisional Account Officer, CED-III, Sundarban Development Board.
- 9. Divisional Estimator, CED-III, Sundarban Development Board.
- 10. Website: www.sundarbanaffairswb.in
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Tender guard file.
- District Information & Cultural office, with request for necessary advertisement in daily newspaper (on Bengali) as per Govt. Norms (enclosed herewith the advertisement matter)

Executive Engineer Civil Engineering Division-III Sundarban Development Board

Memo. No. 1996/CED-III/ET-04/2020-21

Dated:28.01.2021

Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and necessary action for wide publication to:

1. The D.M., North 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad.

2. The Savadhipati, North 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad.

3. Website: https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

Wide publication to: